(10) Recodified as part of subdivision (b)(9) by Session Laws 2000-160, s. 17 
2. 18 

(11) With respect to assets of the Escheat Fund, obligations of the North 19 
Carolina Global TransPark Authority authorized by G.S. 63A-4(a)(22), 20 
not to exceed twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000), that have a 21 
final maturity not later than October 1, 2009. The obligations shall 22 
bear interest at the rate set by the State Treasurer. No commitment to 23 
purchase obligations may be made pursuant to this subdivision after 24 
September 1, 1993, and no obligations may be purchased after 25